EVO	7/8
FORM PTO-1595 O 199 ERF 06-11-1999 SET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10106	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Husqvarna Aktiebolag Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name: Viking Sewing Machines AB Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	Street Address: S-561 84
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Huskvarna</u> State: <u>SWEDEN</u> Zip:
□ Other	
Execution Date: <u>December 28, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/253,049	B. Patent No.(s): 4,860,678
/06/1999 SIRAM 00000044 07253049 FC:581 40.00 EP Additional number(s) attached? □ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Jeffrey J. Sopko</u>	
Street Address: 1200 Leader Building	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1401	16-0820, Order No. 24898 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey J. Sopko Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 009996 FRAME: 0903

PISSELVE brakiskusymasking 150

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE HUSQVARNA AKTIEBOLAG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, located at 561 82 HUSKVARNA, Sweden, have acquired the rights to US patent No.4,860,678 entitled "SEWING MACHINE WITH GRAPHIC INSTRUCTIONS", and

WHEREAS, VIKING SEWING MACHINES AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, located at 561 84 HUSKVARNA, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letter Patent issued;

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT WE, the said HUSQVARNA AKTIEBOLAG, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (USD 1,00) lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said VIKING SEWING MACHINES AB the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned. transferred and conveyed, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said VIKING SEWING MACHINES AB, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention entitled "SEWING MACHINE WITH GRAPHIC INSTRUCTIONS", which invention is set forth and described in US Patent Serial Number No.4,860,678.

AND WE, the said HUSQVARNA AKTIEBOLAG, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to register said Letter Patent of the United States in the name of said VIKING SEWING MACHINES AB, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of VIKING SEWING MACHINES AB, its successors, and assigns.

AND WE, said VIKING SEWING MACHINES AB, do hereby accept this Assignment with all its rights and obligations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Assignment on the date below written.

December 25th Huskvarna,

1998

HUSQYARNA(AKTIEBOLAC

Name

RECORDED: 06/07/1999

Title: Poctident

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

VIKING SEWING

PATENT REEL: 009996 FRAME: 0904